AUGUST 22

0730-0800

0800-0815

0815-0830

0830-0845

0845-0900

0900-0915

Registration/Continental Breakfast
Welcome/Introductions — Zimble, Rich

Combat Casualties & New Therapies
Levitsky

Combat Casualty Planning - Eiseman

Hemorrhage Control for Combat
Surgeons — Bowyer

SABM/STORMACT Intro — Wright

Strategies to Reduce Military and Civilian Transfusions

0915-0935

0935-0950

0950-1010

1010-1025

1025-1105

1105-1110

1110-1130

1130-1150

1150-1205

1205-1300

1300-1320

1320-1330

Blood Management Issues — 2002 —
Spence

Blood Substitutes at USU — Malcolm
Oxygen Carrier Therapy — Shander
Break

Fifth Annual William R. Drucker
Trauma Lecture

“Current Therapy for ARDS —2002”

Ronald V. Maier, MD, FACS
Comments

Neurotrauma in Bosnia — Nistor

Afghanistan — Jenkins

Therapies needed for combat wounds

Jenkins, BG Kelley
Photo in Courtyard
LUNCH

Knee Injury — BG Redon

Comments — Malcolm

ACS COT Military Region XIII
Residents’ Paper Competition

1330-1345
1345-1400
1400-1415

1415-1430

1430-1445

1445-1500

1500-1520

1520-1535

1535-1540

Clinical

“Minimal CT Findings...” — Lake
.. Transfusion & SIRS..”— Dunne
“” VA - TBA

Basic Science

“Complement inhibitor CRRY-Ig...”
— Anderson

“HBOC & Moderate Resuscitation”
— Sampson

”” VA -TBA

Combat Casualty Care Training
Limb Trauma — Dougherty, McHale
ATLS® Models — Burris

Break

Announce winners of competition

New Technology Panel Presentations

1540-1600

1600-1620

1620-1640

1640-1700

1700-1710
1830

AUGUST 23
0730-0800

0800-0805

0805-0825

0825-0840

0840-0855

Hemostatic Bandage — Pusateri

Basic Science of FloSeal — Shargill
Battlefield Potential of FloSeal -Nistor
Hemostatic Agent Comparison — Alam

Wrap-up Bowyer

Trauma Working Dinner (by invitation)

Registration/Continental Breakfast
Welcome/Review — Burris, Bowyer
Afghanistan — Rhee

Therapies needed for combat wounds
Rhee, Sturtz

Germany, The next Step-Gillespie

New Technology Panel Presentations (cont)

0855-0930 Vehicles for Volume
Resuscitation — Shander

0930-0950 Oxygen Therapy — Wright

0950-1005 Break

1005-1025 Antioxidants — Kellum

New Technologies Panel Discussion

1025-1105 Chair — Levitsky, Alam, Nistor,
Pusateri, Shargill, Shander,

Wright

Wound Care & Sealants Panel Presentations

1105-1125 Thoracic Surgery - Corcoran
1125-1145 Vascular Surgery — Jackson
1145-1205 Burns — Herndon

1205-1300 Lunch

1300-1320 Afghanistan — Peoples

1320-1335 Therapies needed for combat wounds
Peoples, LTG Peake
1335-1355 Soft Tissue — Hirsch

Wound Care & Sealants Panel Discussion

1355-1435 Chair — Hutton, Corcoran,
Jackson, Herndon, Hirsch, Nistor

1435-1450 USAISR Summary — Cancio

1450-1505 SABM/STORMACT Summary —
Wright

1505-1520 Combat Casualties & New
Therapies Summary — Levitsky

1520-1530 Closing Remarks -Rich



Faculty
Hasan Alam, MD, USUHS/WHC
CPT Jimie Anderson, MD, WRAMC
Col (sel) Mark Bowyer, MD, FACS, USUHS
Chief, Division of Trauma and Combat Surgery
coL David Burris MD, FACS, ‘82, USUHS
LTC Lee Cancio, MD, FACS
LTC Phil Corcoran, MD, FACS, WRAMC
LTC Paul Dougherty, MD, WBAMC
LCDR James Dunne, MD
RADM (ret) Ben Eiseman, MD, FACS
LTC David Gillespie, MD, FACS, WRAMC
David Herndon, MD, FACS, Shriners B

BG Joseph Kelley, MD, FACS
Office of the Air Force Surgeon General

CAPT (ret) Erwin F. Hirsch, MD, FACS, Boston B
BG (ret) John Hutton, MD, FACS, President, SMCAF

Mark Jackson, MD, FACS, UT Southwestern
. BP
LtCol Don Jenkins, MD, FACS, WHAFMC

John Kellum, MD S
CPT Michael T. Lake, MD, BAMC

. . B
Sidney Levitsky, MD, FACS, Cheever Prof Surg, Harvard

Ronald V. Maier, MD, FACS
President, American Association for the Surgery of Trauma

Diana S. Malcolm, PhD, USUHS B
COL James R. Malcolm, MD, FACS, USUHS/DDEAMC
coL Kathleen McHale, MD, FACS, WRAMC
CDR (ret-Germany) Raymond Nistor, MD, Baxter B

LTG James B. Peake, MD, FACS
Surgeon General of the Army

LTC George Peoples, MD, FACS, WRAMC
Anthony E. Pusateri, PhD, USAISR, San Antonio
BG Antonio Redon, MD, Mexico
CDR Peter Rhee, MD, MPH, FACS ‘86 USUHS/Los Angeles
Capt James Sampson, Lackland AFB
Narinder Shargill, PhD”

Aryeh Shander, MD, Englewood MC, NJ, Exec Dir SABM®
Richard Spence, MD, FACS, Alabama, President SABM
RADM (ret) Donald Sturtz, MD, FACS
Col James K. Wright, MD, FACS Brooks AFB s
VADM (ret) James Zimble, MD, President, USUHS

BP = Biopure

We gratefully acknowledge support for the 17" USU
Surgery for Trauma Day from:

The Society of Medical
Consultants to the
Armed Forces

Baxter

STORMACT
The Society for the
Advancement of

Blood Management (SABM) S

The Henry M. Jackson
Foundation for the
Advancement of Military Medicine
(Affiliations of speakers are noted by superscript)

(C.V.’s and Affiliations available on request)

Norman M. Rich, MD, FACS
Leonard Heaton and David Packard Professor
Chairman, Department of Surgery

Please join us next year for:
18" Surgery for Trauma Day, 21 August, 2003.

Baxter Healthcare
. B
Corporation

1 7th

USU SURGERY FOR TRAUMA
DAY +1

New Therapies for
Combat Casualties

AUGUST 22- 23, 2002
USUHS

SANFORD AUDITORIUM

Dedicated to Members of the
USUHS Class of 2004
Currently on Surgical Rotations
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